PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan L. Scott	12/02/2008
Vladimir A. Kuksa	12/02/2008
Mark W. Orme	12/02/2008
Thomas Little	12/10/2008
Anna Gall	12/12/2008
Feng Hong	12/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acucela, Inc.
Street Address:	21720 23rd Drive SE, Suite 120
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12287039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)493-6811 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-493-9300 Phone: Email: dclark@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: David Clark Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35218-718.201 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Clark

PATENT 500885853 **REEL: 022825 FRAME: 0336**

Total Attachments: 3

source=35218-718-201-Assignment#page1.tif source=35218-718-201-Assignment#page2.tif source=35218-718-201-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022825 FRAME: 0337

			:
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 35218-718.201
WHEREAS, the undersign	ed:		
1. SCOTT, lan L. Monroe, WA	2. KUKSA, Vladimir A. Kenmore, WA	3. ORME, Mark W. Seattle, WA	4. LITTLE, Thomas Redmond, WA
5. GALL, Anna Woodinville, WA	6. HONG, Feng Bellevue, WA		
	have invented certain new and use		TO THE PARTY OF TH
			DISEASES AND DISORDERS
for which Ap for which Ap for which Ap for which Ap for which an (hereinafter "Application(on October 3, 2008 in the on the U.S. Receiving Office in the Patent Office; and United States Patent issued	United States Patent Office; of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; /or f on, as U.S. Patent No.
Bothell WA, (hereinafter inventions disclosed there jointly or severally, by sai inventor's certificates and	"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring in, and in and to all embodiments of the dispension of the collective in the colle	ig the entire right, title and if f the inventions, heretofore ely referred to as "Invention ter "Patent(s)") thereon gran	business at 21720 23 rd Drive SE, Suite 120 interest in and to said Application(s) and the conceived, made or discovered, whether is"), and in and to any and all patents, need in the United States, foreign countries,
NOW, THEREF- received in full from said	ORE, in consideration of good and Assignee:	valuable consideration ackr	nowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
(a) in and to said Invention corresponding non-United Protection of Industrial Prand all Patent(s) granted of agreement, protocol, or training and divisional, substitution	ns, including the right to claim prions including the right to claim prior that said Pater operty. The Patent Cooperation Transaid Inventions in the United States, including each and every application.	rity to said Inventions; (b) is ent(s), including those filed eaty or otherwise; (c) in and tes, in any foreign country, ication filed and any and all part of any of said Application	Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all rights to all United States and under the Paris Convention for the d to any and all applications filed and any or under any international convention, l Patent(s) granted on any application which ion(s); and (d) in and to each and every
the fullest extent the right convention, agreement, pi and documents, giving of all to the extent deemed n conveyed; (b) for prosecu continuing or additional a Patent(s); (e) for interfere Inventions and any applic reexaminations, opposition	title and interest herein conveyed of tocol, or treaty. Such cooperation testimony, execution of petitions, coecessary or desirable by said Assig ting any applications covering said pplications covering said Invention nce or other priority proceedings in ations therefor and any Patent(s) graphoceedings, cancellation process	in the United States, foreign by said Inventor(s) shall in paths, specifications, declara- nee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing an s; (d) for filing and prosecu- avolving said Inventions; an ranted thereon, including wi- dings, priority contests, pub	signee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to a countries, or under any international actude prompt production of pertinent facts ations or other papers, and other assistance d Assignee the right, title and interest herein ad prosecuting substitute, divisional, ating applications for reissuance of any said id (f) for legal proceedings involving said ithout limitation reissues and olic use proceedings, infringement actions coviding such cooperation shall be paid for

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

4493295_1.DOC Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executivitien below: Date: 12/1/08 Social Land Septiment of Sept	Date: 12/02/08 Vladimir A yuksa Date: 12/02/08 Thomas Little Feng Hong
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: 12/11/08	By: Name: Byo Kubota Title: CEO

4		Date:	
ite:	Ian L. Scott	The latest the property of the latest the la	Vladimir A. Kuksa
ite:	-	Date:	Thomas Little
ate: Oec 14, 2008	Mark W. Orme	Date:	i minias Little
ne Der Tilane	Anna Gall		Feng Hong
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
CEIVED AND AC	REED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		

4493295_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/15/2009

Page 2 of 2